
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:269
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2015
SKILL INDIA INITIATIVE
Lekhi Smt. Meenakashi

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has been working in convergence with other Departments for advancing the Skill India Initiative; 

(b) if so, the details of the Departments which have been roped in for this purpose and the respective skill development projects
thereof; 

(c) whether the Government is considering partnering with foreign partners for skill development projects; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY) 

(a) & (b): There are over 20 Ministries/Departments engaged in skill development activities through various schemes / programmes.
The Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship has been working in convergence with them and other stakeholders for
advancing the Skill India Initiative. 

(c) & (d): Yes Madam. A statement is attached as Annexure. 
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